

Clork of Parliament

REPUBLIC OF NAURU EXTRAORDINARY

No.36

ŝ

27th June 1996

Nauru

G.N.No.239/1996

CABINET ORDER NO.1 NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL DISSOLUTION ORDER 1996

In exercise of the powers vested in the Cabinet by section 5(9) of the Nauru Local Government Council Dissolution Act 1992, Cabinet hereby orders that all properties of the former Nauru Local Government Council shall vest in the Republic with immediate effect.

Upon the incorporation of Eigigu Holdings Corporation, the Republic transfers to Eigigu Holdings Corporation all the properties of the former Nauru Local Government Council with the exception of the Nauru Insurance Corporation, Nauru Development Fund, Nauru Royalty Fund and such other properties as the Republic may decide.

This Order may by cited as the Nauru Local Government Council Dissolution Order 1996.

DATED this 27th day of June 1996.

LEO D KEKE SECRETARY TO CABINET

No.36

27th June 1996

-2-

Nauru

G.N.No.240/1996.

REPUBLIC OF NAURU ESTABLISHMENT OF THE INTERIM COMMITTEE ON REHABILITATION

It is notified for general information that at its meeting held on 27th June, 1996, Cabinet approved establishment of the Interim Committee on Rehabilitation comprising the following:-

His Excellency the President, Chairman Hon. Minister for Justice, Member Hon. Deputy Speaker of Parliament, Member Head Chief, Member Dr Kiki Thoma, Member and Secretary for Island Development & Industry, Secretary

The Cabinet also authorised the Interim Committee on Rehabilitation to establish its offices to carry out its functions smoothly.

DATED this 27th day of the Month of June, 1996.

 $\hat{q} \in \mathcal{A}$

LEO D. KEKE SECRETARY TO CABINET 4

No.36

÷ *

27th June 1996

Nauru

G.N.No.241/1996.

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

APPOINTMENT OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF EIGIGU HOLDINGS CORPORATION LIMITED

It is notified for general information that at its meeting held on 27th June, 1996, Cabinet approved the appointment of the following to be Board of Directors on the Eigigu Holdings Corporation Limited:-

Director

Director

Director

Director

- a) Minister for Education: Chairman, ad interim
- b) Mr. Porthos Bop:
- c) Mr. Parry Itaia:
- d) Mr. Robbie Detudamo:
- e) Mr. Jarden Kephas:

DATED this 27th day of the month of June, 1996.

LEO D. KEKE SECRETARY TO CABINET